

## \_Department of Real Estate Excise Tax Affidavit (RCW 82.45 WAC 458-61A)

Washington State Form 84 0001a	Only for sales in a single location cor This affidavit will not be accepted ur This form is your receipt when stam	nless all areas on all pages are fully and	accurately completed.
		ist percentage of ownership acquired next	ta each eama
Check box if partial sale, in	idicate % sold.		-
1 Seller/Grantor Name Estates of Jeroid R. Ba	rtiett & Glenda A. Bartlett	2 Buyer/Grantee	
Mailing address Po Bo	x 348	c/o Julie Etheridge, Manager	
City/state/ain Clarkston, Wash	nington 99403	Mailing address 3717 14th St. C	-
		City/state/zip Lewiston, ID 83501	40
r none (melading area code) —		Phone (including area code) (208) 790-29	40
	pondence to: 🛭 Same as Buyer/Grantee	List all real and personal property tax parcel account numbers	Personal Assessed property? value(s)
		1-004-26-006-0004-0000	\$ 50,200,00 \$ 50,400,00
Mailing address		1-004-27-006-0004-000	\$58,400.00
City/state/zlp		1-004-26-005-0007-0000 1-004-27-006-0003-0000	\$ 120,800.00 \$ 19,500.00
4 Street address of property.	1422, 1424, 1426, 1428, & 1430 16th Ave, (		4 10,000.00
Check box if any of the lister	otin County  d parcels are being segregated from anothe if you need more space, attach a separate s a, Exhibit A.	r parcel, are part of a boundary line adjustr	
5 11 - Household, si		7 List all personal property (tangible and price.	l intangible) included in selling
Enter any additional codes —— (see back of last page for instri		N/A	
. , .	perty tax exemption or deferral  3.38 (nonprofit org., senior	If claiming an exemption, list WAC number	
Is this property predominately us under RCW 84.34 and 84.33) or a RCW 84.34.020) and will continu the transfer involves multiple par complete the predominate use ca	griculture (as classified under e in it's current use? If yes and cels with different classifications, liculator (see instructions)  Yes ØNo		·
<b>6</b> Is this property designated is this property classified as cuand agricultural, or timber) land	as forest land per RCW 84.33? TYes INNo rrent use (open space, farm Id per RCW 84.347 TYES INNO	Type of document <u>Lack of Probate Aff. 8</u> Date of document <u>03/17/2014 &amp; 2/1</u>	Corrected PR Deed /2023
is this property receiving speci	al valuation as historical	Gross selling p	orice
property per RCW 84.26?	☐ Yes ☑ No	Personal property (ded	luct) 0.00
If any answers are yes, comple		Exemption claimed (ded	
	(FOREST LAND OR CURRENT USE) he current designation as forest land	Taxable selling p	orice
	(open space, farm and agriculture, or	Excise tax: state	
	(3) below. The county assessor must then	Less than \$525,000.01 at :	
	ed continues to qualify and will indicate clonger qualifies or you do not wish to	From \$525,000.01 to \$1,525,000 at 1.	
continue the designation or da	assification, it will be removed and the	From \$1,525,000.01 to \$3,025,000 at 1.	0.00
	kes will be due and payable by the seller e (RCW 84.33.140 or 84.34.108). Prior to		0.00
signing (3) below, you may con	tact your local county assessor for more	Above \$3,025,000 a	0.00
nformation.	~	Agricultural and timberland at 1.	2070
This land: 🔲 does	does not qualify for	Total excise tax: s	
ымичень,		0.0020	4.00
Deputy assessor signature	Date	*Delinquent interest: s	
2) NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE (I	HISTORIC PROPERTY)	<b>~</b>	.ocallocal
NEW OWNER(S): To continue s	pecial valuation as historic property, sign		nalty 0.00
	doesn't wish to continue, all additional tax 1.26, shall be due and payable by the seller	Subt	total
or transferor at the time of sale		*State technology	fee5.00
(3) NEW	OWNER(S) SIGNATURE	Affidavit processing	fee5.00
Signature	Signature	A MINIMUM OF \$10.00 IS DUE	
Print name	Print name	*SEE INSTRUC	
8 I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY	OF PERSURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE	E AND CORRECT	wi CHO
Signature of grantor or age	/ \ // //	Signature of grantee or agent Name (print) Julie Etheridge, Mapage	or Bartlett Family LLC

<u>\_\_</u>\_\_ Date & city of signing \_\_\_\_

Perjury in the second degree is a class C felony which is punishable by confinement in a state correctional institution for a maximum term of five years, or by a fine in an amount fixed by the court of not more than \$10,000, or by both such confinement and fine [RCW 9A.72.030 and RCW 9A.20.021(1)(c)].

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 360-705-6705. Teletype

(TTY) users may use the WA Belayservice by calling 711.

REV 84 0001a (09/08/22) THIS SPACE TREASURER 5-0SE ONLY COUNTY TREASURER

# 55842

Print on legal size paper.

CREASON, MOURE, DOKALEN + GEISL CK= 146017

FEB - 7 2023 ASOTIN COUNTY

TREASURER

#### EXHIBIT "A"

#### Parcel 1:

That part of the East half of Lot 6, Block K K, VINELAND, according to the plat recorded in Book A of Plats, page 15, records of Asotin County, Washington, lying South of the following described parcel:

That part of Lot 6 of Block K K of Vineland, Asotin County, Washington, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Lot 6; thence North 141.77 feet to the True Place of Beginning; thence continue North 194.72 feet to a point on the South right-of-way line of the Fleshman Way line survey of the Fleshman Way/15th Street Project, said point lying 123.36 feet Southerly of Station 19+88.74; thence North 51°59'08" West along said right-of-way line 107.39 feet to a point lying 60 feet Southerly of Station 19+00.00, said point being a point on a curve; thence deflect left and continue along said right-of-way line around a curve to the left with a radius of 3940.00 feet for a distance of 80.40 feet to a point on the West line of the East half of said Lot 6; thence South along said West line 261.75 feet; thence East 165.00 feet to the true place of beginning. 1-004-26-006-0004-0000

#### Parcel 2:

That portion of Lot 6 of Block L L of VINELAND according to the recorded plat thereof, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the East half of Lot 6 of Block K K of Vineland, and extending said Lot line Southerly a distance of 281.67 feet to the center of 16th Avenue (Pomeroy Road); thence Northeasterly along the center of said road a distance of 180.85 feet; thence Northerly a distance of 178.14 feet to the Southeast corner of the East half of Lot 6 of Block K K of Vineland; thence Westerly a distance of 165 feet to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion lying within 16th Avenue adjacent thereto. 1-004-27-006-0004-0000

#### Parcel 3 and 4:

That part of Lot 5 of Block K K and of Lot 6 of Block L L of Vineland, Asotin County, Washington, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 5; thence North 141.77 feet; thence East 155.00 feet; thence South 240.93 feet to a point on the centerline of 16th Avenue; thence South 63°00' West along said centerline a distance of 173.96 feet; thence North 178.14 feet to the place of beginning. 1-004-26-005-0007-0000 and 1-004-27-006-0003-0000

After recording return to:

David A. Gittins 843 7<sup>th</sup> Street P.O. Box 191 Clarkston, WA 99403 Asotin County, WA Darla McKay Auditor

**341809** 08/25/2014 03:34 PM



I-127 LOP Pgs=3 Fee:\$74.00 DAVID A GITTINS

Document Title(s) or transactions contained therein:	
1. Affidavit (Lack of Probate)	
Court Cause Number(s) under which Documents were filed:	
(on page 1 of document)	
Affiant	
1. Allen, Jerry I.	

# AFFIDAVIT (Lack of Probate)

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	: SS.
County of Asotin	)

Jerry I. Allen, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says:

- 1 That your affiant is the Personal Representative of the Estate of Glenda A. Bartlett, who died on August 2, 2012 in Asotin County, Washington, then being a resident of Asotin County, Washington.
- 2. At the time of her death, Glenda A. Bartlett was a widow. Her husband was Jerrold R. Bartlett. Jerrold R. Bartlett passed away on January 27, 2012, a resident of Asotin County, Washington. Jerrold R. Bartlett's Last Will and Testament was executed on May 10, 1982, the original of which was filed with the Asotin County Superior Court clerk on March 13, 2014, under File No. 14-4-00020-3. The Will was filed pursuant to RCW 11.20.010 and 11.20.050.
- 3. Glenda A. Bartlett's Will was admitted to probate in the Asotin County Superior Court under Cause No. 12-4-00068-1 on September 28, 2012. Jerry I. Allen, your affiant, was appointed as her Personal Representative.
- 4. Affiant knows of his own knowledge that all of the obligations against the marital community and against both Glenda A. Bartlett and her deceased husband, Jerrold R. Bartlett, have been paid in full.

Affidavit (Lack of Probate)

- Under the terms of Jerrold R. Bartlett's Last Will and Testament, Paragraph Sixth, all of Jerrold R. Bartlett's assets, including real property, were to be distributed to his wife, Glenda A. Bartlett.
- 6. This affidavit is made solely to induce the title company to insure title to real property in which Jerrold R. Bartlett held an interest at the time of his death.

Dated this /7 day of March, 2014.

Jerry I. Allen

Signed and sworn to before me this 17 day of March, 2014.

Notary Public

State of Washington

VONDA K. G!TTINS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 17, 2017

Notary Public for Washington

Residing at Clarkston

My appointment expires: 4-17-2014

After recording return to:

David A. Gittins 843 7th Street P.O. Box 191 Clarkston, WA 99403 Asotin County, WA Darla McKay Auditor 341810

09/25/2014 03:35 PM



1-131 DC

Pgs#3

Fee:\$34.00

DAVID A GITTINS

Document Title(s) or transactions contained therein:

1. Certificate of Death

Document Number: 3.21810
(on page 1 of document)

Decedent

1. Bartlett, Jerrold Roscoe

	and thirt
cal File Number / 3 / Washington State Certificate of Death ( ) State File Number ( ) St	37.0
2012 4002	<b>F</b>
Jerrold Roscoe Bartlett Jan 27 2012	• 1
3. Sex (MF)	
3. Sek nwf	
Bat Birtholate (City, Town or County). Bb. (Ribberg Foreign County). 3. 188 Decorate February Foreign County (February February).	- 32
御 Ullv20. 1933   Plainfield: 「は Wermont」 には は は ない Which School Graduate に	
	U.S.:
MITTE AND	
13a. Residence Number and Street (e.g., 624 SE 5" St.) (Include Apt. No.)	<u> </u>
1430.16th Ave.	
13d. Tribal Reservation Name (a applicable) 13e. State or Foreign Country 13f. Zip Code + 4. 13d. Inside City Limits Aso trin 99403 1 yes XNo 0	7
Asotin: Washington 99403 Dives King of	Unik
39 years Married Married Married Married Married Married Glenda Ann Pitts	)``
17/ Usual Occupation (Indicate tipe of work done during most of working life. (boxor yet astrace) 18. Kind of Busingss/Industry (Do ne use Company Fame)	<u></u>
Heavy Equipment Operator Road Construction	75
9.19, Father's Namie (First Middle, Last Suffel)	<del>-</del>
Leland H. Bartlett	
21. Informant's Name*,	~~
21. informant's Name 22. Retailonship to Decedent 23. Mailing Address; Number and Suffering Restriction State 1430 16th Ave Clarkston; Washington 99403	83.4. L
24. Place of Death, if Death Occurred Somewhern Other than it fospital;	1
<u>- 『「National Articles Arti</u>	3 Y 🖔
25. Facility Name (If not a facility, give number 4 street or location). 250, City, Town, or Location of Death 25b, State 27, Zip Code	
	3%
28. Method of Disposition  29. Place of Final Disposition (Name of cometric) comments of other place)  31. Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility  31. Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility  32. Default Disposition  32. Default Disposition  32. Default Disposition  33. Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility	
Cremation Mountain View Crematory Lewiston, Ideho 835013	ا څخه
31: Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility  Many hort. The part of Disposition	. A.
Merchant Funeral Home - 1000 7th St - Clarkston, WA 99403 January 31, 2012	
	-7:1
Larrey Butlou	33
23.4. Enter the chain of evening - diseases, injuries, procumplications - that directly caused the death. DO NOT enter the minute events such as cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest, or	*
rentricitat traillated without showing the detections of the properties of the control of the detection of t	or ,
	Seath.
MIMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease of Anthonormal Condition resulting to death)	النند
Due to for as a cocceptant on the	eath-
Sequentially list conditions, If any, leading the sequence of the sequential	
to the cause listed on the 2. Enter the 100 miles of the 100 miles of the cause listed on the 2. Enter the 100 miles of the cause listed on the 2. Enter the 100 miles of the cause listed on the 2. Enter the 100 miles of the cause listed on the 2. Enter the 100 miles of the cause listed on the 2. Enter the 100 miles of the 2. Enter the 100 miles of the 2. Enter the 2.	eath.
that initiated the events resulting in Days and the second	1
double AST	entr.
[1] 《大····································	331
35. Other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting to the underlying cause given above 88 Autopsy? 37. Were eutopsy findings available	100.33
complete the Cause of Death?	
We abele 1 you arter to levate vacción diser 1 400 100	
39. Manner of Death 99. It female	9 3
Let Natural 1. It Homicides 2. The Not pregnant within nast year 1. The Not pregnant within 42 days before world 2. The deaths 2. The deaths 2.	- 13 4
Suicide Pending.	: ] :
CHANGING III PROGRAM I SALE OF THE SALE OF	
31. Date of Injury (suspension 42. Hour of Injury (24hrs) 43. Place of Injury (e.g., Decedent's home, construction site, restaurant, wooded ereal 44. Injury at Work?	<u> </u>
Ho, Friede of injury (e.g., pocedent's nome, construction site, restainment, wooded syria) K4. Injury at Work?	
The same of the sa	***
45. Localign of figury: Number & Sweet:	
45. Localign of Injury Number & State:  25 County  46. Describe how injury occurred.	
45. Localign of Injury Number & State:    State:   Zip Code	
Apt No.   Apt	1
Ast   Localign of Injury   Number & State:   Apt   No.     Link	
Ast   County   Coun	
48. Certifying Physician to my knowledge, death occurred eithe time, date, and prior prior prior prior stated.  483. Certifying Physician to the best of my knowledge, death occurred eithe time, date, and opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and opinion, death occurred at the time, date at the	
45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street  Country: State:	
45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street  Aptilo  County: State: Zip Codes  47.  Kiransportation tinjury, specify:   Driver/Operator   Percention of the limit of the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the sine, date, and paids applied by passenger and the firm, fact, shortplace, and due for increase and due for increase of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner (Type and Abdress of Certifler + Physician, Medical Examiner (Type and Abdress of Certifler +	
45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street  46. Describe how injury occurred  47. [Stransportation injury, specify:  48. Certifying Physician to the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and price at the time, date, and opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and due to the cause(s) and manner stated.  49. Home and Abdress of Certifier Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroher (Type or Park)  50. Hour of Doath (3-hrs)  51. Home and Abdress of Certifier Physician (10 other than Certifier (Type or Park)  52. Date Signed parkets (11)	
48. Certifying Physician in best of my knowledge, death occurred eithe time, date, and pass account a form of the country of t	
45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street  46. Describe how injury occurred.  47. Istransportation injury, specify:  48. Certifying Physician to the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and pick abodies to the time state of the cause(s) and manner state.  48. United Address of Certifier Physician, Medical Examiner of Coroner (Type or Park)  59. Home and Aldress of Certifier Physician, Medical Examiner of Coroner (Type or Park)  50. Hoter of Death (Sylver)  51. Harme and Title of Attending Physician (other than Certifier (Type or Park)  52. Date Signed played Physician (other than Certifier (Type or Park)  53. Title of Certifier  54. License Number  55. License Number  56. Was case referred to MECoroner  Medical Examiner of Security  57. Both Signed played Physician (other than Certifier (Type or Park)  58. License Number  59. Was case referred to MECoroner  Medical Examiner of Coroner (Type or Park)  50. Hoter of Death (Sylver)  51. Harme and Title of Certifier  58. Was case referred to MECoroner  Medical Examiner of Certifier  59. Was case referred to MECoroner  59. Was case referred to MECoroner	
45. Localign of Injury. Number & Street  Apt No.   Link  Apt N	
45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street:  Apt No.   Link  45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street:  Apt No.   Link  Apt No.	
45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street:  Apt No.   Link  Apt	
45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street:  Apt No.   Link  45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street:  Apt No.   Link  Apt No.	
45. Localign of Injury: Number & Street:  Apt No.   Link  Apt	

7.1.

衛衛衛衛

.

n'r

٠٠ ۶

Visit and a visite in the sequence of the sequ

7. Late up of the multiplication of the mult

55842



### Affidavit for Correction

Center for Health Stratistics NO. 50x 47814 Clympia, WA 38594-7/814 (360) 265-4300

<b>19</b> Health	This is a least than	ymeni. Complete	in ink and do	not alter.	Olympia, WA 36504-7814 (360) 236-1300	
State Filé bomos	id all water	ALL OFFICE US	FONLY		i Midavit Number	
and the same and the same of t	er deren saksaman kungandan berar dan kembanan di A Kanama Kanama di Propekti dan Kanamatan di					14 14 1 19
-	ties the section below	• •				•
Record Lang Claim.	. Da		mannage		Dissolution	
1. Namp o record		<b>.</b> 	s dalmot reetti	; '3 Pi } '	ance of Event: (City or	County)
4. Failings of a state of a 200 meters	r na ar an ann an	Gerald TG SAN	45-5- <b>41</b>	P. Jean Blets - Mair	e for Marriage or Di sectutio	<u></u>
Carlot and the control of the contro	er er er gegen de gegen de en en er		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Segunan nya <del>(se</del> n Segunan serial ba Rengan serial ba	, in manage of projection	
ga ga yang adagan serias samba Kantanasan di mendenah mendenah	itu Pecarly	s <u>lucurios: ç:</u> ir.eo	mplete as follow		, iga, i	
6.	na odvenka	,	ţ .	The True f	act is:	
8						
10.	and the second s	11.		and yet a session was to a consecutive for the second		
12	***************************************	13			र जामक १ - संदेशना <b>द्यादसाङ्ग</b> ीलङ ।	
14. Tropicsen, the person oc.	Parent L. Parent	Guardian 1 Other (Speci		ani Telepi	ione Number:	
I declary upder penalty or per				syning is tru	e and correct.	
15. Signarica		7, Koness.		the reserve		
All districtions are egiption to an All changes must be extricted in the Exercise of the early and the exercise of the exercis	it Channondury oracl (unral an conflatin flans) a the second concellented unapalithema flatin	Brad with the atticents Mo.1 of Renaud Motors Wheels 1996 1991 (Humans 1986) of	Sidnoi 1 Sidnoi Sidnoi Sidnoi Sidnoi See Weldoin	jistration Card ( at necest Driver	fit it buars en effective fiont and back) 's License, Social Securive birth certificate.	dale)
Bes one 2011		FIR TIP 6 No. 25 No.				
Cody Capties , high gar-year     The process and on their educates to be selected in their educates to the selected in their educates to the selected in	หาเหล่า หรือและ และกรณ์แทนหลัง เมาวิท ลาศา ยา แผนสิทิการศาษ	Promissanger of this eight a reat providure creame is deficial selfent five yeare a the checker actification and a read on a conflict of actification on the later	dead, says the marner t Mary Anu Dose, of blan, whit so all take, for opy of a Dourt orde esent on the cerulio	to Maiy Ann D correction, pro red name chan- ata) or any com-	ee, then the proof must of the proof must of the proof of	show the
<ul> <li>मध्यामध्य ताल आयात्र लागाः</li> </ul>	House on the sample	mentering on form	di tili is per tili gan eri	eradon (unii P	nah alaktis 1861 harriday	<b>).</b>
the Control of the state of the	gregorial Children Constitution	y rangen ily ilay	cand attach	form #OH/CH	S 021}	
Death Certifical iss f. Open an information of the into- information.	d for only savior fight	भद्रभावीतमञ्जूषे सम्बन्धितालम् इ	ា ។ វិទ្យាជាបាន ខ្លួនជាបើរដ្ឋា		ਕਰ) may change the non	ı-medical
<ol> <li>Se a modéra hépaturier pa :</li> </ol>	त्र । १ वस्तु कर्षा । वस्तु वस्तु वस्तु । १९ स्ट्रानु क्षेत्री अस्तु वस्तु है । स्ट्राइट है १९ स्ट्राइट	Louis the particular of the second of the se	bodinasi Apele pa Sykigasi Apele pa	rener/motical e e doath-cacorre	examiner. d to make changes.	
Marca Laro value de la composito de la Politica de la Composito de la Composi	ty atvettek e hete 🐬				(with proof) by the personing the affidavit.	n.*
		ENTE			DOH/0 अस्ति का विकास सीविधान स्ट	CHS 023a 2/14/11
		Kliniotus "CHRISTE	SPICE		Service Albertain	VC C a
		OFVITALRE	RUBUS		1 and expo	•

VV00323349

may change the non-residu

aphaer . .

APR 04.2012

DO NOT DESTROY

55842

FILED 2012 OCT - 1 A 11:29 MARIE J. EGGART : 6 SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR ASOTIN COUNTY .9 10 In re the Estate of: 11 GLENDA A. BARTLE LETTERS TESTAMENTARY 12 WITH NONINTERVENTION 13 Deceased. 15 WHEREAS, the Last Will and Testament of Glenda A. Bartlett, deceased, was on the 16 17 day of October, 2012, duly exhibited, proven, and recorded in our said Superior Court; **18** WHEREAS, Jerry I. Allen is the person nominated as Personal Representative in said. Will: er e i dia di di encadenti escontre 20 WHEREAS, Jerry I. Allen has petitioned this court to be appointed Personal 21 Representative thereof; and WHEREAS, this court has entered an order granting nonintervention powers to the Personal Representative, 25 NOW, THEREFORE, know all men by these presents, that we do hereby authorize the said Jerry I. Allen to execute the terms of the Will with nonintervention powers according to sultain adeal in the send along for Cinesis Facsimile: (509) 758-3576

me

tam, is in his this wealth hereby authorized in

	The state of the s	والمعارضين والمراجع والمراجع والمعارض و	
			į
	all to the control of the self-file control	一大大小的 医毛头外外部 经产品的 医多种性	11
*.			ret a
			رد کی
**	圖 自己语言 医具褶囊膜炎 人名英格兰	WITNESS, William D. Acey, Judge of our,	
			. 1
-12		Superior Court, and the seal of said Court	ان ہا۔ معارف
		hereto affixed this /s day of October, 2012, i	មើតរ
S		A Control of the same of the s	ء ط آ ا
10 14			ĭ .
		A RATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	E
,	<b>∃</b>		3
		Clerk of the Superior Court	67 LA
		Clerk of the Suberior County	حستأذبان
<u>'</u>	STATE OF WASHINGTON )	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	₹ <u>₹</u>
. A	• 00	The contract of the second of	NG
3 45	33.	300	
	County of Asotin )	TO THE	A.C.
3.0			$\Pi(H_I)$
<u> </u>	Y MOKENTE Comment Clark of	he County of Asotin, State of Washington, and ex-	
"			
*	officio Clerk of the Superior Court of the S	tate of Washington for Asotin County, do hereby	
13	certify that the within and foregoing is a full.	, true, and correct copy of the Letters Testamentary	
,	1 - 641 1 - 41 6 41	ow on file and of record in the above entitled cause	•
	in my office and custody. Said Letters have	never been revoked and are still in Full Force and	
, 13	Effect.	urritar , but, and the solder sold Chair,	,
7 A	·.	is striken this yet day of Dolobor, 2012 if	je .
14		The first of the f	ر م
y	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	ve hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said .	
.15	Superior Court this 218 day of \uniterline	lour man	<b>1</b> 0
			Ŷ-
16	(4) - (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	المحارك أحداث المستحدث المستحدث المحارك المحارك المستحدد والمستحد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمحارك والمحار	1:
			L.
		MACHER CONTRACTOR OF THE POPULATION OF THE POPUL	k.
17		McKenzi Diminglesk	
		McKenzu (limposta)	
15		County Clerk & Ex-Officio Clerk of	L CRIST
		County Clerk & Ex-Officio Clerk of the Superior Court	SERT I
			DIRT A
			NRT A
		the Superior Court	NAT AND
		the Superior Court  By The Asolut Barboe Wall and Softwee	DERT AND
18 19 20 21	The Cost of Cost of Costs of C	the Superior Court  By The Asolut Barboe Wall and Softwee	NAT ALS
18 19 20 21	The Cost of Cost of Costs of C	By The Asoling Ship of Warneson County of The Co.	DERT AND
18 20 21 22	a Heis Cirelt of Electrical Section 1990.	By The Asolin Ship of Wall Asolin Count of The County of the Letters Testensially	NAT ALL
18 19 20 21	a Heis Cirelt of Electrical Section 1990.	By the Asolut State of War	A STATE OF THE STA
19 20 21 22 23	a Heis Cirelia if the the part of the consideration in the consideration	By The Asolin Ship of Wall Asolin Count of The County of the Letters Testensially	A STATE OF THE STA
18 20 21 22 23 24	a Helo Circle of English Leading Control of the Control of the Stephen Control of the Control of	By the Asolut State of War	A STATE OF THE STA
18 20 21 22 23 24	a Helo Circle of English Leading Control of the Control of the Stephen Control of the Control of	By the Asolut State of War	TOTAL AND THE STATE OF THE STAT
18 20 21 22 23 24 25	a Heis Circle of Confidence of the Confidence of	By the Asolut State of War	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
18 20 21 22 23 24 25	a their Circle of the first to a construction of the construction	By the Asold Shadof War Asold have a Copy of the Lotter Testante and the second of the Part of the State of the St	A CONTROLLED
18 20 21 22 23 24 25	a Heis Circle of Confidence of the Confidence of	By the Asolut State of War	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
18 20 21 22 23 24 25	a their Circle of the first to a construction of the construction	By the Asold Shadof War Asold have a Copy of the Lotter Testante and the second of the Part of the State of the St	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	a Heis Circle of Los Repairs and a second of the first before the second of the second	By the Asold Shadof War Asold have a Copy of the Lotter Testante and the second of the Part of the State of the St	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	a Heis Circle of Los Repairs and a second of the first before the second of the second	By the Asold Shadof War Asold have a Copy of the Lotter Testante and the second of the Part of the State of the St	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
18 20 21 22 23 24 25	a Heis Circle of Los Repairs and a second of the first before the second of the second	By the Asold Shadof War Asold have a Copy of the Lotter Testante and the second of the Part of the State of the St	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	a Heis Circle of Los Repairs and a second of the first before the second of the second	By the Assign State of Warnest Property of the Loters Testensially with mobile of the Received the Loters Testensially of the passes of the Loters Testensially of the Loters Testensially of the Loters Testensially of the Loters Testensially of the Loters and the shore early of the Loters and the Loters an	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	a Heis Circle of Los Repairs and a second of the first before the second of the second	By the Asolus State of Walness Tresponding of the Office of Walness Tresponding to the Levis Trespondence of the Levis Tre	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	a Heis Circle of Los Repairs and a second of the first before the second of the second	By the Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Incommon the Letters Testensially to the test and the second and the seal of said and the second and the second and the second and the seal of said and the second and the second and the seal of said and the second and the secon	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	a Heis Circle of Los Repairs and a second of the first before the second of the second	By the Asolus State of Wall Asolus Shing Shing of Wall and South Colors of the Letters Testensially the horse and the state of the past force and the state of the past force and the state of the past force and the state of the seal of said of the Shipener Court of	MAT A MILE
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	a Heis Circle of Los Repairs and a second of the first before the second of the second	By the Asolus State of Wall Asolus Constitution  By the Asolus State of Wall Asolus Properties  of Wall and Deputy science and with in who  in a the shore cast and mase  in a the shore c	MAT A TO
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	The Control of the part of the control of the contr	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially in the Letters Testensiall	MAT A TO
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY WITH	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially and the Letters Testensially and the seal of said and said said and said said and said said said said said said said sai	MAT A TO
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	The Control of the part of the control of the contr	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially in the Letters Testensiall	MAT A CO
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY WITH	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially and the Letters Testensially and the seal of said and said said and said said and said said said said said said said sai	MATERIAL AND
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY WITH	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially and the Letters Testensially and the seal of said and said said and said said and said said said said said said said sai	MART AND
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY WITH	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially and the Letters Testensially and the seal of said and said said and said said and said said said said said said said sai	MART AND
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY WITH	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially and the Letters Testensially and the seal of said and said said and said said and said said said said said said said sai	MART AND
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY WITH	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially and the Letters Testensially and the seal of said and said said and said said and said said said said said said said sai	MART AND THE STATE OF THE STATE
18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY WITH	By The Asolus State of Wall Asolus Common and Indiana State of the Letters Testensially and the Letters Testensially and the seal of said and said said and said said and said said said said said said said sai	AND